PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7402356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUICHIRO MIYAKE	06/09/2022
KOUSUKE NAMIKI	06/08/2022
TOMOHIRO MORI	06/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SQUARE ENIX CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-27-30, SHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	160-8430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17807225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)299-9288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069038800

Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com **DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 701 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P298338.US.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITTER: ALEXANDRA LOUISE YAEGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandra Louise Yaeger/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Declaration_Assignment_COMPLETE_P298338US01_P21003US_21P00006S#page1.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_COMPLETE_P298338US01_P21003US_21P00006S#page2.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_COMPLETE_P298338US01_P21003US_21P00006S#page3.tif

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT/DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)

(Utility, Design, National Stage of PCT)

TITLE OF INVENTION:

NON-TRANSITORY COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM STORING PLAN PROCESSING PROGRAM AND TASK PROCESSING SYSTEM

ritogi	VAIN AND TASK PROCESSII	NG 3131LIVI	
ATTOR	NEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P298338.US.01	
As a be	elow named inventor, I hereby	declare that:	
This de	claration and assignment is di	rected to the following application (t	he "Application"):
(comple	ete (a), (b), or (c))		
((a) □ The attached application	n;	
(b)	☑ Previously filed United S 2022; or	states Application No. <u>17/807,225,</u> fil	led on <u>June 16,</u>
(c) PCT International Applic	ation No	, filed on
		_ (nationalized as United States App	olication N o.
		, filed on).
	y authorize the patent attorney eve application no(s). and filing	vs and/or patent agents of Dorsey & date(s) when known.	Whitney LLP to insert
The abo	ove-identified application was	made or authorized to be made by ı	me.
	e that I am the original invento dentified application.	or or an original joint inventor of a cl	aimed invention in the
	by state that I have reviewed tion, including the claim(s).	d and understand the contents o	f the above-identified
I ackno	wledge the duty to disclose all	information which is material to pat	entability as defined in

37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT

4891-7182-0068\1

international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, **SQUARE ENIX CO., LTD.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Tokyo corporation having a place of business at 6-27-30, Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-8430 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Application and all the inventions claimed or disclosed in such Application; (ii) all pending applications and all provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been, or shall be, filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, or applications claiming priority to or relying on the disclosure of the Application, or to which the Application directly or indirectly claims priority; (iii) all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been, or shall be, issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and/or patent applications; and (iv) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and/or patent applications ((i) – (iv) collectively, the "Patents").

Said sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer includes, without limitation, all rights to enforce, assert and sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, all rights to collect royalties on account of the Patents, and all rights to recover and collect for past, present and future damages related to the Patents, including injunctive relief or any other remedies of any kind.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee and the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to cooperate with Assignee at all times, and to execute and to deliver upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable, in the prosecution of the Patents, and to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do such acts as are necessary to give full effect to, and to perfect, the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Page 2

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts and by facsimile, all of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts may be delivered via facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf or any electronic signature complying with the applicable state or federal law, e.g., www.docusign.com) or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly executed and delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes.

Assignor:

Name and Signature	Date of Signature
Docusigned by: UOUICHRO MUULE /	2022年6月9日
YOUICHIRO MIYAKE	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
Docusigned by: LOUSUKE MIMINI /	2022年6月8日
KOUSUKE NAMIKI	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
DocuSigned by:	
TOMOHIKO MOKI / 051863C1DFE5484 /	2022年6月23日
TOMOHIRO MORI	

Page 3